Total recreation and human services 434,900   434,900   293,933   140,967
Total expenditures 8,796,761$   8,796,761$   9,441,887$   (645,126)$
Excess of expenditures over revenue (575,498)$   (575,498)$   (816,343)$   1,049,407$

Other financing sources:
Transfers in 896,701   896,701   896,724   23
Transfers out (321,203)   (321,203)   (338,722)   (17,519)

Total other financing sources 575,498   575,498   558,002   (17,496)
Net change in fund balance -$   -$   (258,341)   1,031,911$

Fund balances - beginning, as previously reported 2,950,911
Prior period adjustment (See note 12) 89,588
Beginning fund balances as restated 3,040,499
Fund balances, ending  2,782,158$

NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED)
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

   Budgeted Amounts

See notes to budgetary comparison schedule
47

Variance with
 Final Budget

Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Revenues:
Taxes 345,888$   345,888$   410,158$   64,270$
Fines and forfeitures 10,000   10,000   5,427   (4,573)
Interest income -   -   10,191   10,191
Other revenues 2,000   2,000   4,074   2,074

Total revenues 357,888   357,888   429,850   71,962

Expenditures:
Public works 164,782   164,782   264,191   (99,409)
Capital outlay 1,060,802   1,060,802   -   1,060,802

Total expenditures 1,225,584   1,225,584   264,191   961,393

Excess (deficiency) of
  revenues over expenditures (867,696)   (867,696)   165,659   1,033,355

Other financing sources (uses) :
Transfers in 55,248   55,248   55,248   -

Total other financing sources (uses)   55,248   55,248   55,248   -

Revenues over (under) expenditures and
other financing sources (uses) (812,448)   (812,448)   220,907   1,033,355

 Fund balance appropriated 812,448   812,448   -   (812,448)

Net change in fund balance -$   -$   220,907   220,907$

Fund balance, beginning 1,357,135
Fund balance, ending 1,578,042$

Budgeted Amounts

NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - TRANSPORTATION  FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

See notes to budgetary comparison schedule
48

NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA
NOTES TO BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019